Redeveloper located on the Project Site that will provide two 

(2) affordable housing units for households earning at or 

below 100% of the area median income (“AMI”); and  

FURTHER 
VOTED:   That the BRA authorize the Acting Director to accept a 

contribution from the Redeveloper in the amount of Two-

Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($290,000.00) from the 

redevelopment of the Project Site for Project Place 

Gatehouse, LLC to assist with the creation of the fourteen 

(14) affordable efficiency units for homeless or formerly 

homeless individuals earning up to 50% of the area median 

income in the Gatehouse Project located on Parcel SE-88,

[...]

located at 1143-1149 Washington Street and 83 East Berkeley 

Street (“Parcel SE-88”) in the South End Urban Renewal 

Area, Project No. Mass. R-56; and 

FURTHER 
VOTED:  That the BRA authorize the Acting Director to enter into a 

grant agreement in the amount of Two-Hundred Ninety 

Thousand Dollars ($290,000.00) with Project Place 

Gatehouse, LLC from the contribution made by PSB 

Investment LLC to assist with the creation of the fourteen 

affordable efficiency units in the Gatehouse Project on Parcel 

SE-88. 

Copies of a memorandum dated April 6, 2006 were distributed entitled